
BEFORE THE NEBRASKA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
 

 

In the Matter of NorthWestern Energy 
Public Service Corporation d/b/a 
NorthWestern Energy, Seeking Approval of 
a Natural Gas Rate Increase. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

Application No. NG-122 
 
SUBMISSION OF NORTH PLATTE 
RESOLUTION  

 
  Pursuant to NEB. REV. STAT. § 66-1838(4), a copy of Resolution by the Mayor and City 

Council of the City of North Platte (“City”), dated July 16, 2024, memorializing the City’s 

decision to negotiate directly with NorthWestern Energy (“NorthWestern”) with respect to 

the above-captioned general rate proceeding, is hereby submitted to the Public Service 

Commission. A copy of said Resolution is attached hereto as Exhibit A. 

DATED: July 22, 2024 

NORTHWESTERN ENERGY PUBLIC 
SERVICE CORPORATION D/B/A 
NORTHWESTERN ENERGY 

 
      By: REMBOLT LUDTKE LLP 
       3 Landmark Centre 

1128 Lincoln Mall, Suite 300 
       Lincoln, NE 68508 
       (402) 475-5100 
        
 
      By:  /s/ Andrew S. Pollock_________ 
       Andrew S. Pollock (#19872) 

apollock@remboltlawfirm.com 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 The undersigned certifies that an original of the above Submission of North Platte 
Resolution was filed with the Public Service Commission on July 22, 2024, and a copy was 
served via electronic mail, on the following: 
 

Public Service Commission 
psc.naturalgas@nebraska.gov 

Nichole Mulcahy 
Public Service Commission 
nichole.mulcahy@nebraska.gov  
 

Chris Dibbern 
Chrisdibbern33@gmail.com 

Don Krattenmaker 
WoodRiver Energy 
don.krattenmaker@woodriverenergy.com 
 

Staci Urbom 
WoodRiver Energy 
Stacci.urbom@woodriverenergy.com 

Alex Goldberg  
Eversheds Sutherland (US) LLP 
alexgoldberg@eversheds-sutherland.com 
 

Jonathan R. Brandt 
Anderson, Klein, Brewster and Brandt 
jonbrandt@kleinbrewster.com 
 

Jared Krejci 
Smith, Johnson, Allen, Connick & Hansen 
jkrejci@gilawfirm.com 

Kari Fisk 
City of Grand Island 
City Attorney 
karif@grand-island.com 
 

William Troshynski 
Brouillette Law Office 
bill@wneblaw.com 

Michael J. Tye 
Tye & Rowling, PC. LLO 
mjt@tyelaw.com 

 

 
/s/ Andrew S. Pollock_________ 
Andrew S. Pollock 
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